## Township of Shrewsbury

## Resolution # 2020-33

## AUTHORIZE THE TOWNSHIP CLERK, PAMELA HOWARD TO DEVELOP AND MAINTAIN THE TOWNSHIP WEBSITE

**WHEREAS,** Shrewsbury Township has a website which needs to be continuously set up, designed and maintained, and is vital to provide continuing information and access by computer and other telecommunications equipment for the citizens of Shrewsbury Township and other citizens inquiring about events in Shrewsbury Township.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Township Committee hereby authorizes the Township Clerk, Pamela Howard to continue to design and maintain the website for Shrewsbury Township on an annual basis beginning on January 14, 2020, and ending on December 31, 2020.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Shrewsbury Township shall pay Pamela Howard a stipend of \$1000.00, per year for aforesaid services subject to amendment of the salary ordinance; and,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chief Financial Officer hereby certifies the availability of funds in the amount of \$1000.00, per certification available in the Clerk's Office of Shrewsbury Township.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings						
Puhak						
Nolan						

hereby certify the above to be a true copy of Meeting held on January 14, 2020.	f the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk	Edward P. Nolan Mayor